502219696 02/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Bartling	02/04/2013
Sudhanshu Khanna	02/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texas Instruments Incorporated	
Street Address:	13588 N. Central Expressway, MS 3999	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75243	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13759240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2144791273

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 214-479-1156

 Email:
 uspto@ti.com

Correspondent Name: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: P O BOX 655474, M/S 3999
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TI-72939
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Gragsone

Total Attachments: 2

source=72939_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=72939_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029754 FRAME: 0107 340.00 137592

Application No.

TBD

Attorney Docket No. TI-72939

ASSIGNMENT

	70010141	9181 V I	
WHEREAS, I, the unders	signed inventor (or one of the undersignelow entitled, for which application for	ned joint inventors), of reside r United States Letters Patent	nce as listed, having invented certain is made.
Delaware, with a place of business	TRUMENTS INCORPORATED, a cost at 12500 TI Boulevard, M/S 3999, Dation, and to the said application and	allas, Texas 75243, is desirous	s of acquiring my entire right, title and
unto the said TEXAS INSTRUME invention and in and to the said continuations, and extensions the	good and valuable consideration, the NTS INCORPORATED, its successor application(s) and all patents which need; and I hereby authorize and requerion, to the said TEXAS INSTRUM	rs and assigns, my entire righ nay be granted therefor, and uest the Patent and Tradema	nt, title and interest in and to the said all divisions, reissues, substitutions, rk Office to issue all patents for said
to the invention disclosed in said obtain patents under the terms of	sign to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCO application in all other countries of the Paris Convention for the Protectinaffidavits, and any other papers in con	he world, including the right to on of Industrial Property, and	to claim priority, file applications and further agree to execute any and all
and legal representatives, any fac legal proceedings, sign all lawful p generally do everything possible t	at I will communicate to said TEXAS ts known to me respecting said inven apers, execute all divisional, continual o aid said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS IN for said invention in all countries.	ition, and at the expense of s tion, reissue and substitute ap	aid assignee company, testify in any
I authorize the later insert	ion of the nonprovisional application n	umber and filing date hereinbe	elow.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I hereunto set hand and seal this da	y and year;	
TITLE	Negative Edge Flip-Flop w	ith Dual-Port Slave La	ıtch
NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO.	TBD	FILING DATE	herewith
0101147117			

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR

DATE

RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)

Steven Bartling

Plano, TX

PATENT REEL: 029754 FRAME: 0108 Application No.

TBD

Attorney Docket No. TI-72939

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	SCLarra
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Sudhanshu Khanna
DATE	2/4/2013
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Richardson, TX

After recording, return Assignment to:

Texas Instruments Incorporated PO Box 655474, M/S 3999 Dallas, TX 75265

PATENT REEL: 029754 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 02/05/2013